	Case	22-02384-LT11	Filed 02/21/24	Entered 02	2/21/24 16:10:11 Do	Doc 1314 Pocket #1314 Date F	<b>g. 1 of</b> iled: 02/21/2024	
	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	JOSEPH R. LAMAGNA (Bar No. 246850) jlamagna@hooperlundy.com DEVIN M. SENELICK (Bar No. 221478) dsenelick@hooperlundy.com JORDAN KEARNEY (Bar No. 305483) jkearney@hooperlundy.com HOOPER, LUNDY & BOOKMAN, P.C. 101 West Broadway, Suite 1200 San Diego, California 92101 Telephone: 619 744 7300 Facsimile: 619 230 0987 Special Healthcare Regulatory Counsel for the Chapter 11 Debtor and Debtor In Possession UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT						
	11	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO DIVISION						
P.C.	12		D.					
& BOOKMAN, P.C. WAY, SUITE 1200 MLFORNIA 92101 • FAX 619 230 0987		In re			Case No. 22:B	K-02384-11		
<b>300KMAN</b> , SUITE 1200 0RNIA 92101 X 619 230 098	14		OMMUNITY H	EALTH	Chapter 11			
Y & F NDWAY CALIF 00 • FA	15	FOUNDATIO			NOTICE OF	ANNUAL INC	CREASE	
DFER, LUNDY & BOOKMAN, 101 W. BROADWAY, SUITE 1200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 TEL 619 744 7300 • FAX 619 230 0987	16		bebtor and Debto ossession.	or in	IN HOURLY HOOPER, LU	RATES FOR JNDY & BOO IVE DECEM	KMAN,	
<b>OPER</b> , 101 W SAN I TEL 619	17				P.C. EFFEC1 2023	<b>IVE DECEM</b>	BER I,	
HOOP S TE	18				No Hearing Re	equested		
	19				Judge: Hon. La	aura S. Taylor		
	20							
	21							
	22							
	23							
	24							
	25 26							
	26 27							
	27							
7449475.1	20	NOTICE OF	ANNUAL INCREAS		$\frac{1}{\text{RATES}} \begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\$	2023842402210000		

HOOPER, LUNDY & BOOKMAN, P.C. 101 W. BROADWAY, SUITE 1200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

1 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, in accordance with the this Court's Order on 2 Debtor's Application to Employ Hooper, Lundy & Bookman, P.C. as Debtor's 3 Healthcare Regulatory Counsel [Docket No. 198] and Debtor's Application to 4 Employ Hooper, Lundy & Bookman, P.C. as Debtor's Healthcare Regulatory 5 Counsel [Docket No. 89], and the Supplemental Declaration of Jordan Kearney in 6 Support of Debtor's Application to Employ Hooper, Lundy & Bookman, P.C. as 7 Debtor's Healthcare Regulatory Counsel [Docket No. 177], Hooper, Lundy & 8 Bookman, P.C. ("HLB") hereby provides this notice of rate changes effective as of 9 December 1, 2023.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE of the below chart setting forth the HLB professionals and paraprofessionals who will be primarily rendering services to Borrego Community Health Foundation, the former debtor and debtor-in-possession, in 2024 and their new adjusted hourly rates for 2024:

Attornevs and Professional <u>Staff</u>	Hourly Rates in Retention <u>Application</u>	Hourly Rates Effective <u>December 1, 2023</u>	
Devin Senelick (Partner)	\$740.00	\$848.00	
Joseph LaMagna (Partner)	\$736.00	\$844.00	
Jordan Kearney (Partner)	\$708.00	\$808.00	
Partners	\$700.00-\$1,135.00	\$905.00-\$1,300.00	
Senior Counsel/Associates	\$380.00-\$865.00	\$505.00-\$990.00	
Paralegals/Support Staff	\$230.00-\$475.00	\$250.00-\$550.00	

HOOPER, LUNDY & BOOKMAN, P.C. 101 W. BROADWAY, SUITE 1200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 TEL 619 744 7300 • FAX 619 230 0987 13 14 15 16 17

10

11

12

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

///

///

///

| | |

///

3

1 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the basis for the rate change is 2 that HLB's rates are periodically adjusted firm-wide in the ordinary course of 3 business to account for market conditions and the growth in experience and 4 capabilities of its attorneys and staff. HLB is modifying its standard rates for all 5 clients effective by December 1, 2023. 6 7 DATED: February 21, 2024 HOOPER, LUNDY & BOOKMAN, P.C. 8 9 By: 10 JOSEPH R. LAMAGNA 11 Special Healthcare Regulatory Counsel for the 12 Chapter 11 Debtor and Debtor In Possession 13 14 15 16 17

0H 1		
1		
2		
2		
2		
2		
2		
2		
2		
2		
2		
7449475.1	NOTICE OF ANNUAL INCREASE IN HOURLY RATES FOR HOOPER, LUNDY & BOOKMAN, P.C EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2023	•